507956186 06/13/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8003322

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| PACIFIC WESTERN BANK | 06/12/2023     |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | KATE FARMS, INC.     |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 101 INNOVATION PLACE |
| City:           | SANTA BARBARA        |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA           |
| Postal Code:    | 93108                |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 11547629 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)282-3941

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-314-3086

Email: diligencereview@square1bank.com

Correspondent Name: PACIFIC WESTERN BANK Address Line 1: 555 S. MANGUM STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000** 

Address Line 4: **DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701** 

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NICHOLAS NANCE  |
|--------------------|-----------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /NicholasNance/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 06/13/2023      |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT - Executed 06-12-2023#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 063931 FRAME: 0245 507956186

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), dated as of April 17, 2023 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 063521, Frame 0926, an interest was granted to Pacific Western Bank in U.S. Pat. No. 11,547,629; and

WHEREAS, Kate Farms, Inc. has requested release, and Pacific Western Bank wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in U.S. Pat. No. 11,547,629.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Pacific Western Bank hereby releases its security interest in U.S. Pat. No. 11,547,629.
- 2. <u>Recordation.</u> The Pacific Western Bank authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and any other government officials to record and register this Release of Security Interest in Patens upon written request by Kate Farms, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed.

Dated: June 12, 2023

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

By: Mykas Degesys
Name: Mykas Degesys

Title: Senior Vice President

PATENT REEL: 063931 FRAME: 0246

**RECORDED: 06/13/2023**